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APPLICANT: Lily Estates, LLC PETITION No.: V-65

PHONE: 770-690-9255 DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Abdul K. Amer PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-610-1431 LAND LOT(S): 982
TITLEHOLDER: Lily Estates, LLC DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of Old SIZE OF TRACT: 1.089 acres
Canton Road, south of Roswell Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(1060 Old Canton Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the minimum lot width at front setback from the required 75 feet to 26 feet in

order to allow for subdivision of property to create second lot; and 2) waive the minimum public road frontage from

the required 75 feet to 26 feet in order to allow for subdivision of property to create second lot.

OPPOSITION: No. OPPOSED PETITION No. SPOKESMAN

BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

APPROVED MOTION BY

REJECTED SECONDED

HELD CARRIED

STIPULATIONS:
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COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: Recommend one shared driveway for the proposed subdivided lots.
DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: No comment.

SITE PLAN REVIEW: If this variance request is approved, a lot split plat must be recorded. The
surveyor must submit the plat to the Site Plan Review Section, Community Development Agency for
review and approval prior to recording. Call 770-528-2147.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: The proposed lot split will meet minimum zoning lot size and
not exceed the maximum impervious coverage limitation. No adverse stormwater management issues
are anticipated.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic
property surveys, county maps, and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the
impact or treatment of historic and/or archaeological resources.

DESIGN GUIDELINES: No comment.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: No comment.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.
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FIRE DEPARTMENT:

Fire Apparatus access shall meet the following:

Driveway must have a minimum 12 feet driving surface width (CCDS 402.07.01) with minimum
25 feet inside turning radius.

Driveway must have a minimum 12 feet driving surface width (CCDS 402.07.01) with minimum
25 feet inside turning radius.

Fully developed landscaping shall be at least 7 feet O inches from center of drive (14 feet clear
width) and 13 feet 6 inches vertical clearance.

Maximum grade shall not exceed 18%, angle of departure shall not exceed 8.5%.

Driveway must extend within 150 feet of the most remote portion of the structure.

Driveway is limited to 1000 feet maximum from roadway unless an approved turn-around is
provided

Residential cul-de-sac without an island shall have a 38-foot outside radius. A cul-de-sac with an
island reverts to the commercial standards, refer to www.cobbfire.org for dimensions.
Hammerhead turn-around: total of 102 feet needed (45 feet + 12 feet drive + 45 feet) with the turn-
around leg to be a minimum of 20 feet wide.

Driveway must support 25 Tons (50,000 Ibs.)

Provide emergency access through all gates securing Fire Department access with a minimum 12
feet 0 inches clear width and approved means of operation ( www.knoxbox.com )

Fire Hydrant access and flow shall meet the following:

Hydrant location within 500 feet of the most remote portion of the structure*

Fire Flow Test from closest existing hydrant shall be provided meeting the minimum*
(Required Flow: 1000 gpm @ 20 psi)
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€088 GO. COMM, DEV, AGENCY

ZONING DIVISION ,
(type or print clearly) Application No. V=05
Hearing Date: 90212

ABDUL K. AMER Address_2160 KNG STON cr, Sve 0, MARIETTA,
Qmwnnmoawmg,m name, printed) Mresi dewt , LY EsrarEs, W (street, city, state and zip code) @A BoOLY}

@0.@ blo- 13 E-mail A Awrev- @ &\ﬁﬁcrm . Cown

IM\ (representative’s amnmeav

CoA DL oY afuuygr

My commission expires:

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence oft

Z,
2
2
g . _
§ Notary Public
%,

fl
Titleholder _L.ILY ESTATES rr?s.g 21064085 E il _ A @ueer @ Avend- toun
m&bmg.m é»m AHJ},\?( Address: 2160 Kwastn Ct Ste 0 Méretta 4A

(attach additional signatures, if (street, &W._. state and zip code) 30063
r\
it QAL Y3854 49
My commission expires: JDA/nb

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

A
LandLots) 9482 District 1 & Size of Tract 1*OBAl  Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property \ Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

The sSulaeck Proputy 2oned P2e hay adequate squavefootage (size),
_Bethacks and  will wmeek all Code Yesuuremwents for 2 ts “uw R2o
Cokeqory 2ycept e Shreek Powtzae due & Clowqted rectargubar
EI&W\_ let xzo X 435 ».eo.afsl&an ?{ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬂ, e &h& lot
WUk wet “have tre ..;.L.Zs.»rrs; .Tﬂ«wgc&.k .ﬁv‘%
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